
AGENDA 
Garfield County Public Library District Board of Trustees Meeting 

Date: Thursday, March 2, 2023, 2:00 PM 
Place: Silt Branch Library 

Board Mission Statement: The GCPLD Board supports the GCPLD mission, vision, and values through 
the following actions: Ensuring financial stability, investing in staff development, providing service 
advocacy, and promoting District library innovation. 

I. CALL TO ORDER
A. Roll Call
B. Public Participation: 3 minutes per person
C. Approval of the agenda

II. CONSENT AGENDA FOR APPROVAL
A. Minutes of Library Board meeting February 2, 2023 (pp 2-4)
B. Claims for Board Approval: General Fund January 16, 2023 – February 15, 2023 (pp.5-6);

Alpine Bank Credit Card Statement January (pp. 7-8)

III. ACTION ITEMS - None

IV. DISCUSSION ITEMS
A. Management Report, Jamie LaRue   (pp. 9-12)
B. Finance Report, Kevin Hettler (pp.13-18)
C. Paid Time Off Policy proposal, Kim Owens (pp.19-22)
D. Volunteer Policy proposal, Kim Owens (pp.23-26)
E. Branch Report, Brenda Kingen, Silt Branch Manager (pp.27-28)
F. “Did You Know” training, Adrian Rippy-Sheehy

V. EXECUTIVE SESSION
A. An Executive Session is requested for the discussion of personnel matters pursuant to C.R.S 24-

60-402(4)(f). discussion of Executive Director evaluation.

Next Board Meeting April 6, 2023, Location: Glenwood Springs Branch Library 

Adjourn meeting. 

This agenda is subject to change, including adding items up to 24 hours in advance or deleting items at any 
time.  All times are approximate.  If special accommodations are necessary per ADA, please call 970-625-4270 
before the meeting. 

Prepared by:  Jamie LaRue, Executive Director 
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GARFIELD COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT 
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS: BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING 

Place: New Castle 
February 2, 2023 

I. A. CALL TO ORDER

Jocelyn Durrance called the meeting to order at 2:00 pm. Kim Owens conducted the roll call. 

BOARD MEMBERS PRESENT: 
Michelle Foster 
Jocelyn Durrance 
Susan Use 
John Mallonee 
Carolyn Tucker 

BOARD MEMBERS EXCUSED: 
Adrian Rippy -Sheehy 

BOARD MEMBERS UNEXCUSED: 
Crystal Mariscal (school emergency) 

STAFF PRESENT: 
Jenn Cook Ana Gaytan 
Patti Anderson  Amaranda Fregoso 
Stacy Kline Jon Medrano 
Alex Garcia Daniel Messer 
Eileen Cummings Kim Owens 
Melissa Terry  Kevin Hettler 
Karen Sandblom Kim Gorsett 
Amy Westby  Emily Hisel 
Emily Stec 

PUBLIC PRESENT: 
None 

GUESTS PRESENT:  
Kim Seter attempted to connect via phone 

PUBLIC COMMENT:  None given 
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I. APPROVAL OF THE AGENDA
A motion to approve the agenda was made by Carolyn Tucker, seconded by Michelle Foster - Motion
passed.

II. CONSENT ITEMS FOR APPROVAL

A. Minutes of Library Board meeting January 5, 2023 (pp 1-3)
B. Claims for Board Approval: General Fund December 15, 2022 – January 15, 2023 (pp.4-5);

Alpine Bank Credit Card Statement November (pp. 6-7); December (pp. 8-9) – Motion to
approve consent items made by Susan Use, seconded by John Mallonee – Motion passed.

III. ACTION ITEMS

A. Approval of security camera vendor selection – Jonathan Medrano, Facilities Manager
i. Recommend Verkada company – Motion made to use Verkada for security cameras

made by Susan Use, seconded by Carolyn Tucker – Motion passed.

IV. DISCUSSION ITEMS

A. Management Report, Jamie LaRue (pp. 10-11)
i. Legislature Discussions – Freezing taxes, CLIC Courier service. Also discussed was meth

in libraries and a potential bee mural.

B. Treasurer/Finance Report, Michelle Foster (pp.12-17)
i. 56% property tax from oil and gas, 21% residential, commercial 12.5%.

C. Branch Report, Ana Gaytan, New Castle Branch Manager (pp. 18-20)
i. Appreciation of staff and staff changes.  Special shout out to Laura.

D. “Did You Know” training, Crystal Mariscal
i. Crystal was not at the meeting

 A motion to adjourn was made by Jocelyn Durrance. 
The meeting adjourned at 2:44 pm. 

NEXT MEETING 

The next regular board meeting will be held on March 2, 2023, Location: Silt Branch Library at 2:00 pm. 
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Date Num Name Memo Amount

10010 · Alpine Bank- Gen(..7072)
01/16/2023 Wire Great Colorado Payback Uncashed reimb check (8.99)
01/20/2023 Eft CRA 1/13/23 retirement contributions (5,204.93)
01/20/2023 Eft CRA 1/13/23 retirement contributions (4,109.88)
01/22/2023 Ach Xcel Energy Electricity (4,431.45)
01/31/2023 25266 A Clean Break, LLC RI, SI, NC Jan cleaning (6,700.00)
01/31/2023 25267 AFLAC Jan supplemental insurance (107.70)
01/31/2023 25268 Anvil Points Upholstery & ... NC carpet & upholstery cleaning (2,025.00)
01/31/2023 25269 Aspen Science Center Jan STEM programs (1,365.00)
01/31/2023 25270 Barnes, Nancy Branch Libraries Director candidate travel r... (414.94)
01/31/2023 25271 Bristlecone Arts Collaborati... GW & NC art workshops December (467.42)
01/31/2023 25272 Cardiff Cleaning Service GW CA Jan cleaning (4,422.00)
01/31/2023 25273 Carter, Lizabeth D Compassion & Choice presentation (315.60)
01/31/2023 25274 Citadel Security Group, LLC GW security service (4,353.36)
01/31/2023 25275 City of Glenwood Springs GW electricity (825.84)
01/31/2023 25276 Colorado River Valley Cha... membership 3/13/2023 (250.00)
01/31/2023 25277 Colorado Special Districts ... Workers comp deductible claim (138.50)
01/31/2023 25278 Cooper Commons Condo ... 1/2 2023 assessment (23,762.06)
01/31/2023 25279 Cummings, Eileen Notary fees/book/stamp (67.51)
01/31/2023 25280 Demco book processing suppllies (234.75)
01/31/2023 25281 Elite Plumbing & Drains LLC SI restroom plumbing repair (430.00)
01/31/2023 25282 Employers Council, Inc. Annual membership (3,600.00)
01/31/2023 25283 Findaway World LLC Library materials (59.99)
01/31/2023 25284 Homeless Training Institute... Annual training subscription (999.00)
01/31/2023 25285 Ingram Library Services Library materials (7,315.96)
01/31/2023 25286 JanWay Company USA, Inc. Adult literacy mugs (2,312.20)
01/31/2023 25287 Karrel, Thomas group facilitation presenter (200.00)
01/31/2023 25288 Midwest Tape Library materials (2,041.62)
01/31/2023 25289 Patterns of Joy Life Skills E... RI sewing caregiver enrichment (250.00)
01/31/2023 25290 Reliance Standard Jan and Feb disability insurance (2,008.38)
01/31/2023 25291 S & S Automatics and Doo... NC door service call (170.00)
01/31/2023 25292 Simmons, Sajari DEI & intercultural development virtual wor... (1,000.00)
01/31/2023 25293 Suarez, Dulce Andrea translation services (122.50)
01/31/2023 25294 Taylor Fence Company NC storage cage (3,128.00)
01/31/2023 25295 Tiger, Inc. gas delivery (6,742.82)
01/31/2023 25296 Torrey House Press author talk materials (542.40)
01/31/2023 25297 Trane US Inc. SI boiler repairs (1,108.00)
01/31/2023 25298 Western Paper Distributors Janitorial supplies (850.57)
01/31/2023 Eft Black Hills Energy GW & CA gas (3,354.38)
01/31/2023 Eft Garfield County Public Libr... donations / book sales (342.75)
01/31/2023 Eft Garfield County Public Libr... donations / book sales (1,078.59)
01/31/2023 eft CRA 1/27/23 retirement contributions (6,525.93)
01/31/2023 eft CRA 1/27/23 retirement contributions (4,360.44)
02/01/2023 Eft Alpine Bank Jan c.c. pmt (8,611.18)
02/06/2023 Eft WEX Bank Jan vehicle fuel (559.12)
02/07/2023 Eft Verizon Wireless Cell phones, hotspots, & filtering service (6,444.33)
02/14/2023 Eft CRA 2/10/223 retirement contributions (6,607.67)
02/14/2023 Eft CRA 2/10/223 retirement contributions (4,410.91)
02/15/2023 25299 625-Water(9283) RI SI staff water (83.60)
02/15/2023 25300 Acme Fire Alarm Company... Annual inspections (1,892.42)
02/15/2023 25301 AFLAC Feb supplemental insurance (107.70)
02/15/2023 25302 AlwaysMountainTime LLC Radio ads (2,000.00)
02/15/2023 25303 American Janitor LLC PA Jan cleaning (1,096.00)
02/15/2023 25304 Cedar Networks Feb broadband (1,194.00)
02/15/2023 25305 Citadel Security Group, LLC GW security service (2,525.30)
02/15/2023 25306 Coco, Katie Notary application/supplies (79.35)
02/15/2023 25307 Cura HR, LLC HR support/Leader assimilation/disc trainin... (4,765.00)
02/15/2023 25308 Daly Property Services, Inc. CA Jan snow removal (1,787.50)
02/15/2023 25309 Demco Processing supplies/displays (264.24)
02/15/2023 25310 Emery, Sheldo mileage reimb (34.06)
02/15/2023 25311 EverGreen ZeroWaste CA compost collection services (65.00)
02/15/2023 25312 Garfield County Public Hea... flu shots (75.00)
02/15/2023 25313 Hettler, Kevin Staff lodging for LibLearnX conference (2,505.06)
02/15/2023 25314 ImageNet Consulting LLC copier copies (893.46)
02/15/2023 25315 Ingram Library Services Library materials (5,811.43)
02/15/2023 25316 Jean's Printing WRC bingo cards/bookmarks (1,118.76)
02/15/2023 25317 Kline, Stacy mileage reimb (103.09)
02/15/2023 25318 Mac's Landscape Services ... PA Jan snow removal (675.00)

4:04 PM Garfield County Public Library District
02/21/23 Claims for Board Approval
Accrual Basis January 16 through February 15, 2023
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Date Num Name Memo Amount

02/15/2023 25319 Marmot Library Network, Inc. Self-check monitors price difference (71.40)
02/15/2023 25320 Messer, Daniel mileage reimb (70.74)
02/15/2023 25321 Midwest Tape Library eMaterials (9,556.99)
02/15/2023 25322 Mountain Pest Control, Inc. Jan spraying (100.00)
02/15/2023 25323 Mountain Waste & Recycling SI GW recycling/trash (142.02)
02/15/2023 25324 Newmind Group, Inc. Google licenses renewal (10,368.00)
02/15/2023 25325 OverDrive Library eMaterials (9,993.15)
02/15/2023 25326 Quiroz, Reina mileage reimb (35.37)
02/15/2023 25327 Simmons, Sajari DEI & intercultural development virtual wor... (1,000.00)
02/15/2023 25328 Starhouse Media LLC Screenagers - digital age films (1,350.00)
02/15/2023 25329 Suarez, Dulce Andrea translation service (183.75)
02/15/2023 25330 Tapia, Kelly mileage reimb (35.37)
02/15/2023 25331 The Home Group Inc RI construction Jan final billing (29,310.38)
02/15/2023 25332 Town of Parachute Dec and Jan water/sewer/trash (258.80)
02/15/2023 25333 Transparent Information Se... Background checks (171.60)
02/15/2023 25334 Unique Management Servi... Jan Collections service (99.50)
02/15/2023 25335 Waste Management Trash/recycling (339.06)
02/15/2023 25336 Willis Towers/CEBT Mar insurance (38,376.30)
02/15/2023 25337 Zuniga, Rebecca Mileage reimb (18.34)

Total 10010 · Alpine Bank- Gen(..7072) (262,938.41)

TOTAL (262,938.41)

4:04 PM Garfield County Public Library District
02/21/23 Claims for Board Approval
Accrual Basis January 16 through February 15, 2023

6



Type Date Num Memo Clr Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 23,139.23
Cleared Transactions

Charges and Cash Advances - 106 items
Credit Card Char... 12/19/2022 SSMichaels Event Supplies X (12.94) (12.94)
Credit Card Char... 12/30/2022 SISmokeBBQ Staff Holiday Party X (410.30) (423.24)
Credit Card Char... 12/30/2022 SIWM Staff Holiday Party X (107.09) (530.33)
Credit Card Char... 01/02/2023 SSFacebook Facebook Ad X (7.62) (537.95)
Credit Card Char... 01/03/2023 FMRILock&Sa Rifle Keys X (17.99) (555.94)
Credit Card Char... 01/04/2023 FTGreaseMon Grease Monkey- Oil Change X (354.77) (910.71)
Credit Card Char... 01/04/2023 SSUSPS Stamps X (240.00) (1,150.71)
Credit Card Char... 01/04/2023 SIIUSPS ILL Postage X (7.90) (1,158.61)
Credit Card Char... 01/05/2023 GWCM Adult Programming X (38.45) (1,197.06)
Credit Card Char... 01/05/2023 FTWM Coat Rack X (37.97) (1,235.03)
Credit Card Char... 01/05/2023 SSCM Board Meeting Refreshments X (16.48) (1,251.51)
Credit Card Char... 01/05/2023 CACM Staff Birthday X (4.00) (1,255.51)
Credit Card Char... 01/06/2023 NCSkillPath Webinar X (255.19) (1,510.70)
Credit Card Char... 01/06/2023 CACM CLAB Programming Refreshments X (60.53) (1,571.23)
Credit Card Char... 01/06/2023 GWUSPS ILL Postage X (14.85) (1,586.08)
Credit Card Char... 01/06/2023 CAUSPS ILL Postage X (7.27) (1,593.35)
Credit Card Char... 01/06/2023 PA1ClarksMa Ice Melt X (6.49) (1,599.84)
Credit Card Char... 01/06/2023 CAUSPS ILL Postage X (4.16) (1,604.00)
Credit Card Char... 01/06/2023 RIUSPS ILL Postage X (4.16) (1,608.16)
Credit Card Char... 01/07/2023 CACricut Cricut Subscription X (10.61) (1,618.77)
Credit Card Char... 01/08/2023 CACM Lost Art of... Refreshments X (69.00) (1,687.77)
Credit Card Char... 01/09/2023 SSFacebook Facebook Ad X (36.24) (1,724.01)
Credit Card Char... 01/10/2023 SSAmazon Office Furniture X (188.09) (1,912.10)
Credit Card Char... 01/10/2023 SSAmazon Teen Game X (59.88) (1,971.98)
Credit Card Char... 01/10/2023 RILeadConf Library Leadership Webinar X (49.00) (2,020.98)
Credit Card Char... 01/10/2023 SSQuill Office Supplies X (45.99) (2,066.97)
Credit Card Char... 01/10/2023 SSAmazon Office Furniture X (37.61) (2,104.58)
Credit Card Char... 01/10/2023 PA2FamDolla WC Book Club Refreshments X (4.95) (2,109.53)
Credit Card Char... 01/11/2023 SICM WRC Kick Off Party X (230.29) (2,339.82)
Credit Card Char... 01/11/2023 SSAdobe Stock Images X (29.99) (2,369.81)
Credit Card Char... 01/11/2023 SSAdobe Create Cloud X (29.99) (2,399.80)
Credit Card Char... 01/11/2023 FTDollarGen Batteries X (16.50) (2,416.30)
Credit Card Char... 01/11/2023 SIUSPS ILL Postage X (12.48) (2,428.78)
Credit Card Char... 01/11/2023 RIUSPS ILL Postage X (4.83) (2,433.61)
Credit Card Char... 01/12/2023 RIWM WRP Refreshments X (107.43) (2,541.04)
Credit Card Char... 01/12/2023 NCCM Program Refreshments X (85.84) (2,626.88)
Credit Card Char... 01/12/2023 NCWM WRC Kick Off Supplies X (63.54) (2,690.42)
Credit Card Char... 01/12/2023 RICM WRP Refreshments X (35.94) (2,726.36)
Credit Card Char... 01/12/2023 PA1ClarksMa WRC Refreshments X (18.70) (2,745.06)
Credit Card Char... 01/13/2023 PA1ClarksMa Homeschool & Mon. Madness Refre... X (54.69) (2,799.75)
Credit Card Char... 01/13/2023 RIWM Anime Club Refreshments X (41.32) (2,841.07)
Credit Card Char... 01/13/2023 GWCM WRP Kickoff Event X (34.08) (2,875.15)
Credit Card Char... 01/13/2023 GWWM Office Supplies X (24.88) (2,900.03)
Credit Card Char... 01/13/2023 CAUSPS ILL Postage X (7.27) (2,907.30)
Credit Card Char... 01/13/2023 RIUSPS ILL Postage X (7.27) (2,914.57)
Credit Card Char... 01/14/2023 GWWM Staff Supplies X (26.00) (2,940.57)
Credit Card Char... 01/14/2023 NCDollarGen WR Social Supplies X (17.20) (2,957.77)
Credit Card Char... 01/15/2023 CACM WR Supplies X (99.49) (3,057.26)
Credit Card Char... 01/15/2023 SIMistys WRC Kick Off Party X (84.55) (3,141.81)
Credit Card Char... 01/16/2023 SSWM Teen Tech Week Educational Material X (293.94) (3,435.75)
Credit Card Char... 01/16/2023 CACoreRefFu Online Course Training X (200.00) (3,635.75)
Credit Card Char... 01/16/2023 SSLaQuinta Branch Libraries Director Candidate ... X (109.00) (3,744.75)
Credit Card Char... 01/16/2023 FTValleyLum Weather Strip X (16.99) (3,761.74)
Credit Card Char... 01/17/2023 SSWhistlepi Group Interview Refreshments X (264.50) (4,026.24)
Credit Card Char... 01/17/2023 SS3SHRM SHRM Renewal X (229.00) (4,255.24)
Credit Card Char... 01/17/2023 NCBrickhous Drama Club Refreshments X (73.50) (4,328.74)
Credit Card Char... 01/17/2023 SSCM Group Interview Refreshments X (47.88) (4,376.62)
Credit Card Char... 01/17/2023 SIBrickhous Drama Club Interest Meeting X (35.50) (4,412.12)
Credit Card Char... 01/17/2023 PA1Kabloo WRC Gift Certificate X (25.00) (4,437.12)
Credit Card Char... 01/17/2023 SSWhistlePi Group Interview Refreshments X (23.60) (4,460.72)
Credit Card Char... 01/17/2023 RIUSPS ILL Postage X (8.32) (4,469.04)
Credit Card Char... 01/17/2023 GWUSPS ILL Postage X (4.65) (4,473.69)
Credit Card Char... 01/17/2023 SIUSPS ILL Postage X (4.16) (4,477.85)
Credit Card Char... 01/18/2023 NCCM Breakroom, SPARK & Storytime  Su... X (19.15) (4,497.00)
Credit Card Char... 01/18/2023 NCUSPS ILL Postage X (13.74) (4,510.74)

4:07 PM Garfield County Public Library District
02/21/23 Reconciliation Detail

20510 · Alpine Bank Purchase Card, Period Ending 01/31/2023
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Type Date Num Memo Clr Amount Balance

Credit Card Char... 01/18/2023 SSGoDaddy Security Renewal X (4.99) (4,515.73)
Credit Card Char... 01/19/2023 SSNextiva Telephone Service X (2,094.92) (6,610.65)
Credit Card Char... 01/19/2023 RIASLAMembe ALA Membership Renewal X (118.00) (6,728.65)
Credit Card Char... 01/19/2023 CACM CLAB, GSA & Lost Convo Refreshm... X (101.38) (6,830.03)
Credit Card Char... 01/19/2023 RICafeKape Staff Meeting X (64.40) (6,894.43)
Credit Card Char... 01/19/2023 SSRobly Email Newsletter Platform X (52.50) (6,946.93)
Credit Card Char... 01/19/2023 SIWildRoots Winter Reading Raffle GC X (25.00) (6,971.93)
Credit Card Char... 01/19/2023 NCCM WR Prize X (24.80) (6,996.73)
Credit Card Char... 01/19/2023 SIMistys Winter Reading Raffle Supplies X (22.00) (7,018.73)
Credit Card Char... 01/19/2023 CACM Book Club Supplies X (21.98) (7,040.71)
Credit Card Char... 01/19/2023 SSGooglePla Google Play Storage X (19.99) (7,060.70)
Credit Card Char... 01/19/2023 RICM WR Kickoff Refreshments X (18.57) (7,079.27)
Credit Card Char... 01/19/2023 SIDollarTre Winter Reading Raffle Supplies X (11.25) (7,090.52)
Credit Card Char... 01/20/2023 GWGold WRP Certificates X (154.50) (7,245.02)
Credit Card Char... 01/20/2023 SSGoDaddy Domain Renewal X (72.32) (7,317.34)
Credit Card Char... 01/20/2023 PA1GVRecCen WRC Gift Certificate X (51.28) (7,368.62)
Credit Card Char... 01/20/2023 NCDrifters WR Prize X (50.00) (7,418.62)
Credit Card Char... 01/20/2023 NCExquisite WR Prize X (50.00) (7,468.62)
Credit Card Char... 01/20/2023 RILittCease Teen Program Refreshments X (30.77) (7,499.39)
Credit Card Char... 01/20/2023 SSAdobe Creative Cloud X (29.99) (7,529.38)
Credit Card Char... 01/20/2023 SIWhimWagon Winter Reading WK Raffle X (25.00) (7,554.38)
Credit Card Char... 01/20/2023 PA2USPS ILL Postage X (9.96) (7,564.34)
Credit Card Char... 01/20/2023 SIUSPS ILL Postage X (7.90) (7,572.24)
Credit Card Char... 01/20/2023 RIUSPS ILL Postage X (3.95) (7,576.19)
Credit Card Char... 01/21/2023 NCDefCycler WR Prize X (25.00) (7,601.19)
Credit Card Char... 01/23/2023 PA1Mels4Foo WRC Gift Certificate X (25.00) (7,626.19)
Credit Card Char... 01/23/2023 SSAdobe Acrobat Pro JL X (16.99) (7,643.18)
Credit Card Char... 01/23/2023 SSUSPS ILL Postage X (5.89) (7,649.07)
Credit Card Char... 01/23/2023 GWUSPS ILL Postage X (4.13) (7,653.20)
Credit Card Char... 01/24/2023 CAWhiteRive WRC Prizes X (150.00) (7,803.20)
Credit Card Char... 01/25/2023 PA2USPS Stamps X (63.00) (7,866.20)
Credit Card Char... 01/25/2023 SIUSPS ILL Stamps Postage X (30.28) (7,896.48)
Credit Card Char... 01/26/2023 SSQuill Office Supplies X (91.98) (7,988.46)
Credit Card Char... 01/26/2023 SSWM Childrens Events Supplies X (14.88) (8,003.34)
Credit Card Char... 01/26/2023 RIUSPS ILL Postage X (3.47) (8,006.81)
Credit Card Char... 01/27/2023 SICandyShop Loteria Night Supplies X (54.14) (8,060.95)
Credit Card Char... 01/27/2023 CAUSPS ILL Postage X (3.47) (8,064.42)
Credit Card Char... 01/28/2023 SSWM Teen Tech Week Supplies X (59.82) (8,124.24)
Credit Card Char... 01/30/2023 PA2USPS ILL Postage X (6.94) (8,131.18)
Credit Card Char... 01/30/2023 NCUSPS ILL Postage X (4.13) (8,135.31)
Credit Card Char... 01/31/2023 SI2LibLrnX Conference per diem -2 staff; 5 days X (475.87) (8,611.18)

Total Charges and Cash Advances (8,611.18) (8,611.18)

Payments and Credits - 1 item
Check 01/05/2023 Eft Dec c.c. pmt X 23,139.23 23,139.23

Total Cleared Transactions 14,528.05 14,528.05

Cleared Balance (14,528.05) 8,611.18

Register Balance as of 01/31/2023 (14,528.05) 8,611.18

New Transactions
Payments and Credits - 1 item

Check 02/01/2023 Eft Jan c.c. pmt 8,611.18 8,611.18

Total New Transactions 8,611.18 8,611.18

Ending Balance (23,139.23) 0.00

4:07 PM Garfield County Public Library District
02/21/23 Reconciliation Detail

20510 · Alpine Bank Purchase Card, Period Ending 01/31/2023
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Management Report, February 2023 
By Jamie LaRue, Executive Director 

